## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY BY-LAW NO. 6965

A BY-LAW to amend By-Law No. 1914, being the "Burnaby Automatic Vending Machine" By-Law 1946"

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINE BY-LAW 1946, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1976".
- 2. Section 8A(1) of By-Law No. 1914, as amended by By-Law No. 6791, is repealed and the following substituted therefor:
  - (1) Every owner of an automatic vending machine or every person who makes available, or who helps to make available, for use or operation any automatic vending machine shall obtain a licence therefor and shall pay the licence fee set out hereunder;

(a)	For each automatic vending machine for the sale of confectionery when such machine is operated by the insertion of coins greater than one cent	\$	13.00
(b)	For each automatic vending machine for the sale of stationery	\$	13.00
(c)	For each automatic vending machine for the sale of tobacco, cigars or cigarettes	\$	13.00
(d)	For each automatic vending machine for the sale of any other goods of any kind	\$	13.00
(e)	For each automatic vending machine for the vending of amusements of any kind when such machine is operated by the insertion of coins greater than one cent	\$.	32.00
(f)	For each automatic vending machine for the sale of confectionery where the said machine is operated by the insertion of one cent coins	\$	6.00
(g)	For each automatic vending machine for the vending of amusements of any kind operated by the insertion of one cent coins	\$	6.00

(h) For each postage stamp vending machine	\$	6.00			
(i) For each coin operated radio receiver	\$	6.00"			
Read a first time this 29th day of November	r,	1976.			
Read a second time this 29th day of November	r,	1976.			
Read a third time this 29th day of November	r,	1976.			
Reconsidered and adopted this 6th day of December,					

1976.



MAYOR James Judson

## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 6965

"BURNABY AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINE BY-LAW 1946, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1976"

DATED: December 6, 1976